LyondellBasell Transportation Company, LLC

LOCAL TARIFF

CONTAINING RATES APPLYING ON THE TRANSPORTATION OF

Propylene

BY PIPELINE

Within the State of Texas

Filed on:

Jun 18 2024

Gas Services Department Railroad Commission of Texas

This tariff is subject to, except as otherwise provided herein, the Rules and Regulations, filed with the Railroad Commission of Texas as, and published in, LyondellBasell Transportation Company, LLC's Texas Intrastate Tariff No. 3.1 supplements thereto and successive issues thereof, and applies only to the System, as defined in LyondellBasell Transportation Company, LLC's Texas Intrastate Tariff No. 3.1. If any language herein modifies or conflicts with the general language on the same subject matter in the governing Rules and Regulations Tariff referenced above, the specific language in this tariff will control (unless exceptions are noted herein).

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2024

ISSUED AND COMPILED BY:

Bryan Strait
Associate Director - Pipelines
LyondellBasell Transportation Company, LLC
LyondellBasell Tower

P-5 Operator ID: 253316 T-4 Permit Information: 1688

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	RATE (Cents per Pound)
East La Porte, Harris County, TX	- Corpus Christi, Nueces County, TX	<u>6.84</u> [I]
Markham, Matagorda County, TX		<u>4.25</u> [I]
Corpus Christi, Nueces County, TX	Lolita, Jackson County, TX	<u>3.55</u> [I]
East La Porte, Harris County, TX		<u>3.93</u> [I]
Markham, Matagorda County, TX		<u>1.26</u> [I]
Corpus Christi, Nueces County, TX	- Markham, Matagorda County, TX	<u>4.25</u> [I]
East La Porte, Harris County, TX		<u>3.22</u> [I]
Corpus Christi, Nueces County, TX	East La Porte, Harris County, TX	<u>6.84</u> [I]
Markham, Matagorda County, TX		<u>3.22</u> [I]
East La Porte, Harris County, TX	La Porte, Harris County, TX	<u>0.71</u> [i]
Markham, Matagorda County, TX		<u>3.94</u> [I]

All rates set forth in this tariff shall be adjusted annually on July 1 to reflect any positive change in the FERC index set forth in 18 C.F.R. § 342.3 or any successor methodology.

EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS:

[I] Increased Rate